
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3710
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAINS BETWEEN CHENNAI AND KANCHEEPURAM
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to introduce more trains between Chennai and Kancheepuram;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the proposed new trains are likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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